

## China Focus® Conference Facilitates Collaboration Between Dyadic and Jiangsu Hengrui Medicine for COVID-19 Vaccine

Under the agreement, Dyadic's application of the fungus, forms the basis of its proprietary C1 gene expression technology, for selected Hengrui biologic drugs.

HOUSTON, TEXAS, UNITED STATES, October 21, 2020 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Attendees of the China Focus® conference, COVID-19 vaccine development company Dyadic International, Inc. (NASDAQ: DYAI), recently formed a collaboration with Jiangsu Hengrui Medicine Co., Ltd., a global biopharmaceutical company, to more quickly and affordably create biologic drugs.



Under the collaboration agreement, Dyadic's application of the fungus, Thermothelomyces heterothallica, forms the basis of its proprietary C1 gene expression technology, which will be applied to the development of selected Hengrui biologic drugs.

"We have several ongoing COVID-19 vaccine development programs with different partners, including the Frederick National Laboratory in the US, which is related to NIH," said Dyadic CFO Ping W. Rawson. "We believe our C1 cell line can help to more rapidly and more affordably eradicate the COVID-19 pandemic, be better prepared for future pandemics or if the virus mutates which may require new vaccines, and antibody candidates to be developed and manufactured."

As attendees of China Focus®, MyBioGate's flagship conference series, Dyadic and Hengrui met for the first time at the event during J.P. Morgan Week 2020.

"It's exciting to help facilitate this collaboration on biologic drug development, particularly as it relates to the pandamic," said Miao Guo Smith, Vice President of Operations and spokesperson for MyBioGate. "We formed China Focus® for the support and advancement of technological innovations to help save lives – that's what this partnership aims to accomplish."

Another advantage of the C1 technology, Dyadic believes it may help drive down the high cost of biologic drugs, making safe healthcare more accessible to patients globally, Rawson said.

"It is widely thought that the manufacturing process could be a bottleneck for COVID-19 vaccines and antibodies, and we believe our C1 gene expression platform provides a commercially-viable solution to this problem," Rawson said.

The China Focus® conference series brings together investors, pharmaceutical leaders, and innovators from China and around the world for an exclusive partnering event designed to inspire, educate and foster cross-border investment and collaboration in leading biopharma innovations.

Since 2018 China Focus® has been held in Philadelphia, Boston, San Francisco, Germany, and Vienna, attracting more than 1700+ participating attendees, 130+ presenting companies, and 600+ projects worldwide. It has become an important conference for cross border collaboration between China and the rest of the world.

According to Guo, China Focus® will be delivered as virtual events this year due to the impact of COVID-19. The 3-day online partnering conference will continue to bring together investors, pharma leaders, and innovators from China and worldwide. Attendees can create their schedules to plan 1-on-1 meetings with preferred partners through the online system.

Following the successful China Focus® last year, MyBioGate has received a vast amount of positive feedback and increasing interest from companies worldwide.

"The medical world needs advancement support now more than ever, and so we will continue to deliver China Focus<sup>®</sup> Virtual opportunities for our clients," Guo said. "This conference seeks to more and more companies progress cross-border innovative collaborations."

For more information, please visit <a href="https://events.mybiogate.com/">https://events.mybiogate.com/</a>.

###

## FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS

This press release may contain forward-looking statements that involve substantial risks and uncertainties. You can identify these statements by the use of forward-looking terminology such as "may," "will," "should," "expect," "anticipate," "project," "estimate," "intend," "continue" or "believe" or the negatives thereof or other variations thereon or comparable terminology. You should read statements that contain these words carefully because they discuss our plans, strategies, prospects and expectations concerning our business, operating results, financial condition and other similar matters. We believe that it is important to communicate our future expectations to our investors. There may be events in the future, however, that we are not able

to predict accurately or control. Any forward-looking statement made by us in this press release speaks only as of the date on which we make it. Factors or events that could cause our actual results to differ may emerge from time to time, and it is not possible for us to predict all of them. We undertake no obligation to update or revise publicly any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as required by law.

## ABOUT MYBIOGATE

MyBioGate is a premier cross-border healthcare consulting firm serving Biotech and Medtech clients, and the Chinese pharmaceutical companies and investors. The company offers marketing, strategy, and execution support to help healthcare innovation grow by taking advantage of China's huge market potential. We help innovative companies with China-landing services and identify reliable Chinese investors and partners. MyBioGate is committed to linking healthcare innovations in China and overseas. Its China Focus® conferences, Global Healthcare Innovation Competitions, and roadshows to China provide innovative companies which intend to enter the China market with platforms for exposure to potential investors and partners.

**Contact Details:** 

Feier Chen Manager of Marketing

7707 Fannin Street, Ste. 200 Houston, TX 77054 United States

Phone: (832) 497-2220

Email: feier.chen at mybiogate.com

Source: MyBioGate, Inc.

Feier Chen MyBioGate, Inc. +1 (832) 497-2220 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/528907955

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2020 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.